2018 Schools……………………………….. 2.25-3.00 300,000 300,000 2024

Total Outstanding Bonded Debt….……………………………156,411,059$ 98,590,704$
This Issue

2019 Refunding (General Purpose)………. 2.25-5.00 348,000$ 348,000$ 2021

2019 Refunding (Schools)………………… 2.25-5.00 4,414,000 4,414,000 2031

2019 Refunding (Sewers)…………………. 2.25-5.00 1,458,000 1,458,000 2031

2019 Refunding (Water)…………………. 5.00 605,000 605,000 2022

Total This Issue………………………………….……………….6,825,000$ 6,825,000$

Grand Total……………………………………………..……….163,236,059$ 105,415,704$
1

Water debt is self-supporting.

2
Excludes bonds refunded or defeased and capital leases.

2

28

Short-Term Debt
As of May 3, 2019

(Pro Forma)
This Issue:

Amount CWF IFO The Notes

Project Authorized Loan Due:4/28/20

2011 School Renov., Add., & Improvements …………………………………..……………………………………..89,725,000$ -$ 3,975,000$

WPCF Facilities Upgrade…………………………………………………………………………………57,100,000 36,199,948 -

Total ……………………………………………………………………….…………146,825,000$ 36,199,948$ 3,975,000$

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of May 3, 2019

(Pro Forma)
Fiscal

Year Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Total This Issue Total Principal

6/30 Payments Payments Debt Service Refunding Bonds Principal Retired %

2019 1,116,483$ 66,558$ 1,183,041$ -$ 1,116,483$ 1.1%

2020 9,547,911 3,096,905 12,644,816 910,000 10,457,911 11.0%

2021 7,965,262 2,750,869 10,716,131 1,640,000 9,605,262 20.1%

2022 7,912,772 2,432,653 10,345,425 690,000 8,602,772 28.3%

2023 7,820,444 2,108,349 9,928,793 290,000 8,110,444 35.9%

2024 7,828,282 1,805,835 9,634,117 405,000 8,233,282 43.8%

2025 7,036,292 1,563,664 8,599,956 415,000 7,451,292 50.8%

2026 6,859,475 1,400,663 8,260,138 420,000 7,279,475 57.7%

2027 6,050,749 1,243,325 7,294,074 420,000 6,470,749 63.9%

2028 5,854,921 1,080,454 6,935,375 415,000 6,269,921 69.8%

2029 5,582,151 920,740 6,502,891 415,000 5,997,151 75.5%

2030 4,700,905 782,984 5,483,889 405,000 5,105,905 80.3%

2031 3,941,932 641,129 4,583,061 400,000 4,341,932 84.5%

2032 3,791,423 513,188 4,304,611 - 3,791,423 88.1%

2033 3,796,008 389,804 4,185,812 - 3,796,008 91.7%

2034 3,790,683 266,328 4,057,011 - 3,790,683 95.3%

2035 2,620,454 143,157 2,763,611 - 2,620,454 97.7%

2036 1,445,320 66,454 1,511,774 - 1,445,320 99.1%

2037 579,237 25,050 604,287 - 579,237 99.7%

2038 350,000 11,375 361,375 - 350,000 100.0%

Total…………………………98,590,704$ 21,309,484$ 119,900,188$ 6,825,000$ 105,415,704$

1
Excludes principal payments of $8,819,235 and interest payments of $3,374,223 made between July 1, 2018 and May 3, 2019.

1

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town of Southington does not have any overlapping or underlying debt.

THE TOWN OF SOUTHINGTON HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

29

Debt Statement
As of May 3, 2019

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:

General Purpose (Includes this issue)………………………………………………………………………………29,404,000$

Schools (Includes this issue)………………………………………………………………………….49,048,000

Sewers (Includes this issue)……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….15,404,855